
Period/Coffee Type
2025 2026 %age Change

Qty(60-kg bags) Value (US $) Qty(60-kg bags) Value (US $) Qty Value

Robusta
476,471 138,181,685 512,237 124,659,354 7.51 -9.79

Arabica
90,755 32,966,155 139,696 56,321,475 53.93 70.85

February Total
567,226 171,147,840 651,933 180,980,829 14.93 5.75

MONTHLY COFFEE REPORT-FEBRUARY 2026

Farm-gate prices for Robusta Kiboko averaged UGX 5,750/=

per kilogram; FAQ UGX 12,250 per kilogram, Arabica
parchment UGX 15,500 per kilogram and Drugar UGX

14,500 per kilogram. Mt. Elgon A+ had the highest price

registered. (US$ 9.99 per kilogram).

COFFEE YEAR 2025/26- ISSUE5

Key Highlights
A total of 651,933 60-kilo bags of coffee valued at US$

180.98 million (UGX 645.78 billion) were exported in

February 2026 at an average price of US$

4.63/kilogram, US cents 8 lower than US$ 4.71/Kilogram

in January 2026, and US cents 4 0 lower than the US$

5.03/kilogram in February 2025. This was an increase of

14.93% and 5.75% in quantity and value respectively

compared to the same month last year.

Coffee exports for twelve months (March 2025-
February 2026) totaled 8.8 million bags worth US$ 2.5
billion (UGX 9 Trillion) compared to 6.3 million bags
worth US$ 1.6 billion (UGX 6 trillion) in the previous
year (March 2024- February 2025). This represents an
increase of 41% and 61% in quantity and value
respectively.

66% of the total export volume was exported by top 10
exporters with Ugacof leading in terms of market share
(14.43%) out of 79 companies which performed
during the month compared to 67% in the month of
January 2026. (Annex 1)

1. Coffee exports
Coffee exports in February 2026, totaled to 651,933 60-
kilo bags worth US$ 180.98 million (UGX 645.78 billion). Th i s
comprised of 512,237 bags of Robusta valued at US$ 124.66
million ( UGX 444.81 billion) and 139,696 bags of Arabica
valued at US$ 56.32 million (UGX 200.97 billion) (see Table 1).
This was an increase of 14.93% and 5.75% in quantity and
value respectively compared to the same month last year
(January 2025). Robusta increased by 7.51% in quantity and
decreased by 9.79% in value while Arabica exports increased
by 53.93% and 70.85% in quantity and value respectively
compared to the same month last year.

Coffee export volumes during the month were higher than
than February of last year on account of increased coffee
production. Coffee prices during the month however declined
compared to January 2026 in line with the decline at the global
scene due to improved supply outlook including strong
production forecasts for Brazil, with expectations of a global
supply surplus for coffee year 2025/26.

Coffee exports for twelve months (March 2025-February
2026) totaled 8.8 million bags worth US$ 2.5 billion (UGX 9
Trillion) compared to 6.3 million bags worth US$ 1.6 billion
(UGX 6 trillion) in the previous year (March 2024- February
2025). This represents an increase of 41% and 61% in quantity
and value respectively.

Fig 1: Trend of Total Quantity and Value of Coffee Exports, March 2025- February 2026

Table1: Comparison of Coffee Exports of February 2025 and February 2026
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2. Exportsby Type and Grade
Table 2 shows coffee exports by type, grade and average price
realized for each grade during the month of February
2026. The average export price was US$ 4.63 per kilogram, US
also U S cents 8 lower than in January 2026 (US$ 4.71/kilogram).
Robusta exports accounted for 79% of total exports, higher
than 77% in January 2026. The average Robusta price was US$
4.06 per kilogram, lower than US$ 4.13 per kilogram in January
2026 The highest price was for Washed Robusta sold at US$
4.87 per kilogram, followed by Screen 18 sold at US$ 4.35 per
kilogram.

The share of Sustainable/washed coffee to total Robusta
exports was 0.5% lower than 0.7% in January 2026.
Arabica fetched an average price of US$ 6.72 per kilogram US
cents 11 higher than the previous month (US$ 6.83). The
highest price was for Mt. Elgon A+ sold at US$ 9.99 per
kilogram. It was followed by Mt. Elgon AB sold at US$ 7.70
per kilogram. Drugar was sold at US$ 6.74 per kilogram,
US cents 6 higher than US$ 6.68 per kilogram the previous
month, and was 33% of total Arabica exports lower than
39% the previous month. The share of sustainable
Arabica exports to total Arabica exports was 11%,
higher than 7% in January 2026.

Table 2: Coffee Exports by Type, Grade & Unit Price in February 2026

3. Individual Exporter Performance
Figure 2 shows the top 10 export companies’ performance in the
month of February 2026. Ugacof (U) Ltd had the highest market
share of 14.43% compared to highest of 14.34% in January 2026.
It was followed by Kyagalanyi coffee Ltd 8.73% (7.72%), Jber
coffee Ltd 8.20% (7.90%), Louis Dreyfus Company Ltd 6.60% (5.07%),
Export Trading Company (U) Ltd 6.20% (7.55%), Olam Uganda Ltd
5.87% (6.34%), Ideal Quality Commodities 5.32% (6.28%), Touton
Uganda Limited 4.67% (4.44%), JKCC General Supplies Ltd 3.31%
(3.66%) and Kawacom (U) Ltd 2.81% (3.60%) *The figures in
brackets represent percentage market share held in January 2026.
The top 10 exporters held a market share of 66% lower than 67%
the previous month reflecting competition at exporter level. Out
of the 7 9 exporters who exported, 27 exported both Robusta
and Arabica coffee, 32 exported Robusta Coffee only while 20
exported Arabica coffee only. Annex 1 shows a detailed list of
exporters’ performance in February 2026

Figure 2: Top 10 Exporting Companies by percentage market share

Coffee Type
Quantity 60-
Kilogram Bags

%-Age Quantity Value In US $ %-Age Value
Unit Price

US$/Kilogram

Total 651,933 180,980,829 4.63

Washed Robusta 2,667 0.52 779,245 0.63 4.87 

Screen 18 62,713 12.24 16,381,375 13.14 4.35 

Screen 17 39,480 7.71 9,968,941 8.00 4.21 

Screen 15 269,783 52.67 67,016,689 53.76 4.14 

Screen 14 4,974 0.97 1,225,629 0.98 4.11 

Screen 12 63,605 12.42 15,301,058 12.27 4.01 

BHP 1199 38,013 7.42 7,612,580 6.11 3.34 

Other Robustas 31,002 6.05 6,373,837 5.11 3.43 

Total Robusta 512,237 100.00 124,659,354 100.00 4.06 

Sustainable Arabica 4,039 2.9 1,840,194 3.27 7.59 

Mt Elgon A+ 1,298 0.9 777,831 1.38 9.99 

Mt Elgon AA 666 0.5 279,264 0.50 6.99 

Mt Elgon A 7,846 5.6 3,254,673 5.78 6.91 

Mt Elgon AB 745 0.5 353,025 0.63 7.90 

Bugisu A+ 760 0.5 326,646 0.58 7.16 

Bugisu AA 18,686 13.4 8,223,902 14.60 7.34 

Bugisu A 640 0.5 259,049 0.46 6.75 

Bugisu AB 24,355 17.4 10,834,111 19.24 7.41 

Bugisu CPB 1,727 1.2 680,230 1.21 6.56 

Bugisu C 2,100 1.5 905,099 1.61 7.18 

Mixed Arabica 1,280 0.9 400,540 0.71 5.22 

Wugar 10,975 7.9 4,384,114 7.78 6.66 

Drugar 45,936 32.9 18,587,849 33.00 6.74 

Other Arabicas 18,643 13.3 5,214,948 9.26 4.66 

Total Arabica 139,696 100.0 56,321,475 100.00 6.72 
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4. Coffee ExportsByDestination
The destinations of Uganda’s coffee exports during the month
of February 2026 are shown in Fig 3 (details in Annex 2). Italy
remained with the highest market share 28.80% compared
to 26.02% last month. It was followed by Sudan 9.95%
(9.80%), Germany 8.41% (10.44%), India 7.95% (6.53%) and
Morocco 7.26% (3.14%). *The figures in brackets represent
percentage market share held in January 2026. The first 10
major destinations of Uganda coffee took a market share of
79% compared to 80% the previous month. Coffee exports
to African countries totaled 140,694 bags, a market share of
22% compared to 97,273 bags (17%) the previous month.
African countries that imported Uganda coffee included;
Sudan, Morocco, Algeria, Egypt, South Africa and Kenya. Europe
remained the main destination for Uganda’s coffees with a
58% import share, lower than 63% in January 2026.

5. Foreign buyers of UgandaCoffee

Annex 4 shows a list of Uganda coffee foreign buyers in February
2026. The top 10 buyers held a market share of 52.67% higher than
51.15% the previous month. Sucafina led with a market share of
15.00% compared to 14.03% in January 2026. It was followed by
Olam International with 7.14% (6.34%), Louis Dreyfus 6.85% (5.07%),
Volcafe 6.35%(5.99%), Touton SA 4.67% (4.61%), Ecom
Agroindustrialst 3.17% (4.38%), B ernhard Rothfos 2.90% (3.09%), ETG
Commodities B.V 2.38% (3.09%), Aldwami 2.15% (0.61%) and
Altasheel Import & Export enterprises 2.06%(2.15%). The figures in
brackets represent percentage market share held in January 2026.

Figure4: Percentage share of Uganda’s coffee imported by continent

Figure5:Top ten buyers by percentagemarket share

Figure3: Top ten export destinations by percentage market share
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9.Outlook for March 2026

Uganda’s Coffee exports are projected to reach 650,000 60- kilo
bags in March 2026. The main harvest season in Greater Masaka
and South Western region will peak in April-May.

6. Global Situation

World coffee production for 2025/26 is forecast to reach a record of
178.8 million bags, 3.5 million bags higher than the previous year,
due to continued recovery in Vietnam and record output in
Indonesia and Ethiopia, more than compensating for losses in Brazil
and Colombia. World coffee bean exports are forecast 2.3 million
bags higher to 123.8 million as gains from Vietnam, Indonesia, and
Honduras more than offset losses from Brazil and Colombia. With
global consumption continuing to rise to a record 173.9 million bags,
ending stocks are expected to drop for a fifth-consecutive year to
just 20.1 million bags. In response, coffee prices as measured by the
International Coffee Organization (ICO) monthly composite price
index have nearly tripled during this period. (United States
Department of Agriculture, Coffee: World Markets and Trade
report-December 2025).

8. Coffee Development Activities
During the month of February, a total of 155 farmer trainings were

conducted, reaching 4,680 farmers (3,272 men, 1,408 women),

including 879 youth, 103 persons with disabilities, and 288 elderly

farmers. Trainings focused on Good Agricultural Practices (GAPs),

climate-smart coffee production, stumping, shade management,

Coffee Wilt Disease control, safe pesticide use, pest and disease

management, post-harvest handling, quality assurance, and EUDR

compliance.

To reinforce learning at farm level, 215 field visits were conducted,

reaching 896 farmers (710 men, 186 women), including 90 youth, 5

PWDs, and 105 elderly. These engagements provided hands-on

advisory support to improve farm management practices.

In order to enhance soil productivity, 99 soil samples from 76

farmers across six regions were collected and analysed. Results

showed that low organic matter, and in some cases nitrogen

deficiency, were key constraints. Farmers were guided on integrated

soil fertility management practices to improve soil health and yields.

Eleven (11) radio talk shows across multiple regions were

conducted, and knowledge dissemination on land preparation,

climate-smart practices, pest and disease control, post-harvest

handling, and EUDR compliance, thereby extending technical

guidance to a wider farming audience.

Under the Uganda Climate Smart Agriculture Transformation Project

(UCSATP), 3 Training-of-Trainers sessions were held in Mbale,

Kampala, and Iganga, equipping 232 district local government

officials (177 men, 55 women) with skills in climate-smart

agriculture, value chain development, pest management, and

monitoring & evaluation to support scaling of best practices.

4

7. Local Situation

During the month of January 2026, farm gate prices ranged
from UGX 5,500-6,000 per kilogram of Kiboko (Robusta dry
cherries); UGX.12,000-12,5000 for FAQ (Fair Average
Quality); UGX 15,000-16,000 for Arabica Parchment; and UGX
14,000-15,000 per kilogram for Drugar. Robusta Kiboko
averaged UGX 5,750 per kilogram lower than UGX 6,250 per
kilogram previous month, Robusta FAQ averaged UGX 12,250
l o w e r than UGX 12,500 per kilogram, Arabica parchment UGX
15,500 per kilogram, l o w e r t h a n U G X 16,500 p e r
k i l o g r a m the previous month. Drugar UGX 14,500 per
kilogram lower than 16,500/= per kilogram the previous month.

Six hundred sixteen (616) stakeholders—including local governments,

processors, development partners, and faith-based institutions were

engaged to strengthen coordination and support coffee sector

initiatives. Notably, partnerships with Catholic dioceses in the

Rwenzori region are promoting coffee planting on church land.

Quality assurance and compliance efforts, with inspections were

conducted on 130 hullers, 72 buying stores, 16 traders, and 2 wash

stations. This led to the licensing of 43 hullers, 73 buying stores, and 1

wash station, reinforcing adherence to national standards and

improving coffee quality across the value chain.



Annex 1: List of Coffee Exporters and their Market Shares: February 2026
POSITION
HELD IN
JANUARY

QUANTITY
(Bags)

PERCENTAGE MARKET SHARE

EXPORTING COMPANY Robusta Arabica Total Individual Cumulative

Total 512,237 139,696 651,933 100

1 Ugacof (U) Ltd 1 70,105 23,954 94,059 14.43 14.43 

2 Kyagalanyi Coffee Factory Ltd 3 41,315 15,593 56,908 8.73 23.16 

3 Jber Coffee Ltd 2 53,446 53,446 8.20 31.35 

4 Louis Dreyfus Company (U) Ltd 7 42,298 733 43,031 6.60 37.96 

5 Export Trading Company (U) Ltd 4 40,392 40,392 6.20 44.15 

6 Olam Uganda Ltd 5 26,338 11,944 38,282 5.87 50.02 

7 Ideal Quality Commodities Ltd 6 34,714 34,714 5.32 55.35 

8 Touton Uganda Limited 8 16,161 14,290 30,451 4.67 60.02 

9 JKCC General Supplies Ltd 9 21,606 21,606 3.31 63.33 

10 Kawacom (U) Ltd 10 3,253 15,069 18,322 2.81 66.14 

11

Besmark Coffee Company 
Limited 12 15,714 668 16,382 2.51 68.66 

12 Drk General Merchants Ltd 11 14,671 1,670 16,341 2.51 71.16 

13 Abbarci Industries Limited 14 15,555 15,555 2.39 73.55 

14 Ibero (U) Ltd 13 13,702 320 14,022 2.15 75.70 

15 African Trade Winds Ltd 19 12,689 12,689 1.95 77.65 

16 Commodity Solutions (U) Ltd 24 9,924 320 10,244 1.57 79.22 

17 Agri Evolve 21 10,065 10,065 1.54 80.76 

18 Sena Indo Uganda Limited 39 8,150 1,795 9,945 1.53 82.29 

19 Noble Commodities (U) Ltd 22 3,058 6,318 9,376 1.44 83.72 

20 Coffee World Ltd 15 4,686 2,360 7,046 1.08 84.81 

21 Rezlex Investment Ltd 38 4,942 2,068 7,010 1.08 85.88 

22 Cotti Coffee Uganda Limited 50 6,400 6,400 0.98 86.86 

23 Rhino Seeds Africa Limited 40 5,440 5,440 0.83 87.70 

24 Sukuma Commodities Limited 16 4,268 980 5,248 0.80 88.50 

25

Ankole Coffee Producers Coop 
Union Ltd 20 5,200 5,200 0.80 89.30 

26 Wendi Farms Uganda Limited 54 5,186 5,186 0.80 90.10 

27 Gisha Coffee Ltd 29 4,362 360 4,722 0.72 90.82 5



Annex 2: List of Coffee Exporters and their Market Shares: January 2026

POSITION HELD IN
JANUARY

QUANTITY (Bags) Percentage Market Share

Exporting Company
Robusta Arabica Total Individual Cumulative

28 Darley Investments Ltd 32 1,656 2,662 4,318 0.66 91.48 

29 Equatorial Beans Factory Ltd 26 334 3,872 4,206 0.65 92.13 

30 Black House Trading Co. Limited 47 2,695 1,008 3,703 0.57 92.69 

31
Rubanga Cooperative Society 

Ltd 25 3,380 3,380 0.52 93.21 

32 Zigoti Coffee Works Ltd 30 3,030 3,030 0.46 93.68 

33 Aroma Commodities Limited 17 1,400 1,600 3,000 0.46 94.14 

34 Mj Nutrition 58 1,590 1,400 2,990 0.46 94.60 

35 Grainpulse Ltd 28 2,350 2,350 0.36 94.96 

36 Xag Coffee Exporters 61 1,628 654 2,282 0.35 95.31 

37
Deluxe Commodities-smc

Limited 27 668 1,352 2,020 0.31 95.62 

38 Ishaka Quality Commodities Ltd  63 1,980 1,980 0.30 95.92 

39 Kaweri Coffee Plantation 31 1,680 1,680 0.26 96.18 

40 Discovery Trading Limited 1,463 1,463 0.22 96.40 

41 Gemini Commodities Limited 35 700 750 1,450 0.22 96.63 

42
Asala Coffee Trading (U) Sms

Limited 1,400 1,400 0.21 96.84 

43
Superbia International Coffee 

Trade Ltd 44 1,327 1,327 0.20 97.04 

44 Mwanyi Terimba Ltd 1,294 1,294 0.20 97.24 

45 Pra Exports Uganda Limited 36 900 300 1,200 0.18 97.43 

46
Farm Truck Logistics & Supplies 

Ltd 1,178 1,178 0.18 97.61 

47
Agrocaf International Company 

Ltd 48 1,028 1,028 0.16 97.76 

48 Brewfinity Uganda Limited 55 320 640 960 0.15 97.91 

49
Nyamirama Mutegaya Co-

operative Society Ltd 76 960 960 0.15 98.06 

50 Nucafe 45 210 600 810 0.12 98.18 

51 Bakwanye Trading Co. Ltd 51 720 720 0.11 98.29 

52 Banyankole Coffee Services 720 720 0.11 98.40 

53 Emirundi Trade Co. Ltd 41 700 700 0.11 98.51 

54
Mbale Importers & Exporters 

Ltd 57 700 700 0.11 98.62 

6



Annex 2: List of Coffee Exporters and their Market Shares: January 2026

POSITION
HELD IN
JANUARY

QUANTITY (Bags) Percentage Market Share

Exporting Company Robusta Arabica Total Individual Cumulative

55 Bugisu Coop Union Ltd 680 680 0.10 98.72 

56 Friends Of Mothers Initiative Ltd 670 670 0.10 98.83 

57 Mountain Harvest Smc Limited 658 658 0.10 98.93 

58
Kasaali Farmers' Cooperative Society 

Ltd 640 640 0.10 99.03 

59 Mt Elgon Agroforestry Communities 74 640 640 0.10 99.12 

60 Ndugu Farmers 75 640 640 0.10 99.22 

61 White Nile Exports Ltd 60 486 486 0.07 99.30 

62 Makubuya & Makubuya Company 73 410 410 0.06 99.36 

63 Leafy Brews (U) Limited 360 360 0.06 99.41 

64
Afro Projects And Investments Api

Limited 350 350 0.05 99.47 

65 Totongi Coffee Co. Ltd 53 350 350 0.05 99.52 

66 Step Soluable Limited 70 338 338 0.05 99.57 

67 Yool International Ltd 334 334 0.05 99.62 

68 Rayem Group 330 330 0.05 99.68 

69
Clarke Farm Ltd 320 320 0.05 99.72 

70
Eastward Industrial Development Co. 

Ltd 49 320 320 0.05 99.77 

71
Kwezi Coffee Limited 56 320 320 0.05 99.82 

72

Uganda Coffee Farmers Alliance Limited 320 320 0.05 99.87 

73

Zombo Coffee Partners Limited 270 270 0.04 99.91 

74

Jofald Rayel Company Limited 80 268 268 0.04 99.95 

75

Chanzo Global Commodities Limited 81 200 200 0.03 99.98 

76
Rwandaro Coffee Farmers Cooperative 

Ltd 53 53 0.01 99.99 

77

Cofruveg World Exports 20 20 0.00 99.99 

78

The Edge Trading (U) Ltd 78 17 17 0.00 100.00 

79

Wakanda Coffee And Grains Uganda Ltd 8 8 0.00 100.00 8



1 Italy 1 166,295 21,437 187,732 28.80 28.80 

2 Sudan 3 64,864 64,864 9.95 38.75 

3 Germany 2 36,026 18,805 54,831 8.41 47.16 

4 India 4 49,702 2,100 51,802 7.95 55.10 

5 Morocco 9 47,307 47,307 7.26 62.36 

6 Belgium 5 13,913 15,457 29,370 4.51 66.86 

7 U.S.A 8 4,932 20,318 25,250 3.87 70.74 

8 China 6 8,900 14,847 23,747 3.64 74.38 

9 Algeria 10 16,841 16,841 2.58 76.96 

10 Spain 7 10,353 2,260 12,613 1.93 78.90 

11 Portugal 11 8,963 3,520 12,483 1.91 80.81 

12 Slovenia 16 11,991 11,991 1.84 82.65 

13 Netherlands 19 3,550 7,148 10,698 1.64 84.29 

14 Russia 12 3,678 6,308 9,986 1.53 85.82 

15 U.A.E 14 7,358 1,394 8,752 1.34 87.17 

16 United Kingdom 17 3,708 3,439 7,147 1.10 88.26 

17 Greece 18 6,190 350 6,540 1.00 89.27 

18 Turkey 15 5,514 700 6,214 0.95 90.22 

19 Switzerland 21 5,783 5,783 0.89 91.11 

20 Latvia 20 2,667 3,022 5,689 0.87 91.98 

21 Israel 30 4,932 340 5,272 0.81 92.79 

22 Egypt 22 5,160 5,160 0.79 93.58 

23 South Africa 28 2,559 1,340 3,899 0.60 94.18 

24 Poland 13 1,640 2,080 3,720 0.57 94.75 

25 Saudi Arabia 33 768 2,880 3,648 0.56 95.31 

26 Sweden 24 1,440 2,168 3,608 0.55 95.86 

27 Jordan 31 3,200 3,200 0.49 96.35 

DESTINATION

POSITION QUANTITY(60kgbags)
HELD IN
JANUARY %AGE MARKET SHARE

Robusta Arabica Total Individual Cummilative

Total
512,237 139,696 651,933 100

Annex 3: Main Destinations of Uganda Coffee by Type in January 2026



POSITION QUANTITY (60kg Bags)
Destination HELD IN JANUARY %Age Market Share

Robusta Arabica Total Individual Cumulative

28 Canada 29 1,630 1,332 2,962 0.45 96.81 

29 Estonia 27 2,634 2,634 0.40 97.21 

30 Finland 1,336 1,080 2,416 0.37 97.58 

31 Australia 25 973 1,096 2,069 0.32 97.90 

32 Tanzania 1,218 668 1,886 0.29 98.19 

33 Malaysia 40 540 999 1,539 0.24 98.42 

34 Japan 36 206 1,200 1,406 0.22 98.64 

35 Brazil 668 668 1,336 0.20 98.84 

36 Lebanon 26 1,020 1,020 0.16 99.00 

37 Iran 999 16 1,015 0.16 99.16 

38 Kenya 17 720 737 0.11 99.27 

39 Denmark 730 730 0.11 99.38 

40 Lithuania 640 640 0.10 99.48 

41
Mexico 37 640 640 0.10 99.58 

42
South Korea 34 320 320 640 0.10 99.68 

43
Taiwan 41 450 450 0.07 99.74 

44
France 23 360 360 0.06 99.80 

45
Macedonia 334 334 0.05 99.85 

46
Ireland 333 333 0.05 99.90 

47
Austria 320 320 0.05 99.95 

48
Kuwait 184 184 0.03 99.98 

49
Pakistan 135 135 0.02 100.00 

Annex 3: Main Destinations of Uganda Coffee by Type in January 2026



Annex 4: List of Foreign Coffee Buyers during the Month of February 2026

BUYERS POSITION HELD JANUARY QUANTITY (60kg bags)
%AGE MARKET SHARE

Robusta Arabical Total Individual Cumulative

Total 512,237 139,696 651,933
100

1 Sucafina 1 76,331 21,490 97,821 15.00 15.00

2 Olam International 2 34,578 11,944 46,522 7.14 22.14

3 Louis Dreyfus 4 43,617 1,053 44,670 6.85 28.99

4 Volcafe 3 27,374 14,025 41,399 6.35 35.34

5 Touton SA 5 16,161 14,290 30,451 4.67 40.01

6 Ecom Agro 6 4,579 16,108 20,687 3.17 43.19

7 Bernhard Rothfos 8 18,567 320 18,887 2.90 46.08

8 Etg Commodities B.V 13 15,518 15,518 2.38 48.46

9 Aldwami 29 14,000 14,000 2.15 50.61

10 Altasheel Imp & Exp 10 13,431 13,431 2.06 52.67

11 Koninklijke Douwe Egberts 7 10,080 10,080 1.55 54.22

12 Pacorini Silocaf 11 7,326 1,334 8,660 1.33 55.55

13 Sri Narasus Coffee 7,618 7,618 1.17 56.72

14 Eurocaf Srl 9 7,066 334 7,400 1.14 57.85

15 Cocoa Source 7,211 7,211 1.11 58.96

16 Eldegyla 16 7,000 7,000 1.07 60.03

17 Alea Food 5,976 5,976 0.92 60.95

18 Frey Commodities 3,208 2,640 5,848 0.90 61.84

19 Romani & Cspa 4,858 666 5,524 0.85 62.69

20 Epe Cetrade 17 5,186 5,186 0.80 63.49

21 Rich Source 22 5,120 5,120 0.79 64.27

22 Vayhan Coffee 4,900 4,900 0.75 65.02

23 Habycaf Sarl 4,652 4,652 0.71 65.74

24 Tata Consumer 4,504 4,504 0.69 66.43

25 G.Bijdendijk B.V 12 2,670 1,748 4,418 0.68 67.11

26 Hamburg Coffee 4,260 4,260 0.65 67.76

27 Rabey Alawal 4,200 4,200 0.64 68.40

28 Coffee Tea Factory 4,153 4,153 0.64 69.04

29 Efico N.V 3,994 3,994 0.61 69.65

30 Others 149,219 48,624 197,843 30.35 100.00

Tel: +256 312-260470

Email:info@ugandacoffee.go.ug
website www.ugandacoffee.go.ug
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